WAIL	X WELL	KECOKD	Form WWC-5	Divi	sion of V	Vater Res	ources App. No. 201	00007	
		WATER WELL:					Township Number		
County: Graham								R 23 □E ⊠W	
				Gl	obal Pos	sitioning	g System (GPS) inform	nation:	
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner's address, check here \square .					Latitude: (in decimal degrees)				
					Longitude: (in decimal degrees)				
Elevation: Datum: WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27								AD 27	
RR#, St. Address, Box # : RR 1, Box 92					Collection Method:				
City. S	tate. ZIP C	ode : Hoxie,	Ks 67740						
011,7, 1.	, 211	, 110,110,			☐ GPS unit (Make/Model: ☐ Digital Map/Photo, ☐ Topographic Map, ☐ Land Survey				
				Е	st. Accura	icy: 🗆 <3	m, 🗆 3-5 m, 🗖 5-15 m,	□ >15 m	
3 LOCATE WELL									
	AN "X" I		COMPLETED WELL	180			ft.		
	TH AN "X" IN CTION BOX: 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 180 ft. Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (1) ft. (2) ft. (3) ft.							ft.	
) DECT	N	WELL'S STATE	C WATER LEVEL na	ft 1	alow lon	od surface	measured on molday/v	*	
ļ <u> </u>	1 :	WELL SSIAII	on took dates Well sustain		ociow iaii	iu suriace	Laura auran		
		Pun For MELD	np test data: Well water	was	II	aner	nours pumpi	ng gpm	
-NW	NE -	ESI. YIELD	gpm: Well water	was	It	after	hours pump	ng gpm	
w	_		TO BE USED AS: □ P	ublic water s	supply L	→ Geothe	ermal	ion well	
	X		Feedlot	water supply	L	☐ Dewate	ering \square Other	(Specify below)	
⊢sw	/ 		Industrial Domestic-						
			bacteriological sample sub						
	S	If yes, mo/o	day/yr sample was submitte	ed					
1	mile	Water Well Disir	nfected? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No)					
5 TYPE	OF CASINO	USED: Steel	■ PVC □ Other	r					
CASING	IOINTS: [S Glued Clamp	ped	☐ Threaded					
Casing d	liameter	4.5 in. to 140	ft Diameter	in.	to	ft	Diameter	in, to ft.	
Casing h	eight above	and surface	ft., Diameter 18 in., Weight	2.38	lt.	bs./ft. Wa	all thickness or gauge N	o248	
TYPE OF	SCREEN OF	PERFORATION MA	ATERIAI:				<i></i>		
		☐ Stainless Steel		☐ Other (Specify)				
☐ Bra		☐ Galvanized Steel	☐ None used (open ho	ole)					
		ATION OPENINGS A	ARE:	_	_	_			
		☐ Mill slot	☐ Gauze wrapped [Torch cut		Drilled 1	holes	n hole)	
		r	☐ Wire wrapped [✓ Saw cut	Ц	Other (s	pecify)		
SCREEN-I	PERFORATI	ED INTERVALS:	From 140	ft. to 180		tt., Fr	om ft. t	oft.	
CD	AMEL BACI	INTEDVALC.	From From 20	II. IO		II., FI	om II. I	OII.	
GK	AVELPACI	X INTERVALS:	From 20	ft to 100	, 	II., FI	om II. I	0II.	
			From				0111	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6 GROU	T MATERI	AL:	nt Cement grout	I≱ Benton	nite L	☐ Other			
Grout Inter	vals Fr	om U ft. to	20 ft. From	tt. t	0	It.	From	tt. to tt.	
		ce of possible contami		□ Liveataalr	none	□ Incoo	ticide storage	than (specify balayy)	
	otic tank wer lines	☐ Cesspool		☐ Livestock ☐ Fuel stora			doned water well	ther (specify below)	
	atertight sewe			Fertilizer:			ell/gas well Non	e	
	n from well	. Times Seepage p		Distance fr			- 1102	······	
		UTUO	LOGIC LOG) LOC (cont.) or DLUC	CINC INTEDVALS	
FROM	TO	Surface LITHO	LOUIC LOU	FROM	TO	Flint	D. LOG (cont.) or PLUC	IGING INTERVALS	
2	2			170	172 178		some med send w/vellow	oohro striks	
26	26 51	Loess Clay & caliche w/fine s	and laneas	172	178		some med sand w/yellow ochre & flint	ochie su KS	
51	78	Fine to some med sand		1/0	170	1 CHOW	ochre & mut		
78	97	Caliche & clay w/sand		+					
97	105	Fine sand w/clay & cal				1			
105	127	Fine to med sand w/cla		1		1			
127	131	Caliche & clay w/sand							
131	145	Fine sand w/clay & cal							
145		Fine sand w/clay & cal							
7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ⊠ constructed, □ reconstructed, or □ plugged									
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year). $V \sim 14-16$ and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 554 of 783. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year). $V \sim 14-16$									
Kansas Wa	iter Well Con	tractor's License No.	554 of 783 . This \			as comple	eted on (mo/day/year)	1-12-10	
under the b	usiness name	of Woofter Pump	p & Well Inc.	by (signatu	re)		//xt	·	
INSTRUCT	IONS: Please	fill in blanks and check the	e correct answers. Send three co	pies (white, b	lue, pink)	to Kansas	Department of Health and	Environment, Bureau of	
Water, Geol	ogy Section, 1	000 SW Jackson St., Sui	ite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612	2-1367. Telep	hone 785-	-296-5522.	. Send one to WATER W	ELL OWNER and retain	
one for your	records. Inch	de lee of \$5.00 for each	constructed well. Visit us at h	mp.//www.kd	neks.gov/\	waterwell/	mgex.mml.		

H & C OIL OPERATING, INC. P.O. Box 86 Plainville, KS 67663 785-434-7434 Phone/Fax

COPY

Water Well

I <u>Carl Campbell</u> after H & C Oil Operating, Inc.	hereby after this date hereby after this date	June 1	, 2010 or
Sec. 18 T. 6S R. 23W. County full responsibilities of water we	Graham State		takes all and
Drilled for the purpose of above said lease.	of supplying H & C Oil Op	erating, Inc. w	ith water to drill
	Signed: LAND OWNE	- Camp	plell
	Signed: //www H&C Oil Op	VR Rown	sc-j



Mark Parkinson, Governor Roderick L. Bremby, Secretary

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

www.kdheks.gov

Division of Environment

July 14, 2010

H & C OIL OPERATING INC PO BOX 86 PLAINVILLE, KS 67663

COPY

Re:

Appropriation of Water, Application Number 20100007 00

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture (DWR) has notified the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE) the above described Temporary Permit has been issued. The Temporary Permit originally authorized the use of groundwater to be withdrawn by means of the water supply well located as described below:

1 well located in the NE NE SE of SECT 18, T6S, R23W, Graham County, Kansas.

Temporary Permits are issued for a duration of 6 months by the DWR. After the Temporary Permit expires KDHE considers the water well abandoned and Kansas Administrative Regulation (K.A.R.) 28-30-7(a) requires abandoned water wells to be plugged or caused to be plugged by the landowner. Once a water well has been plugged, K.A.R. 28-30-4 requires a plugging report (Form WWC-5 or WWC-5 "P") to be completed and returned to KDHE.

Please answer the following question concerning the water well. Sign on the signature line and return this letter to: KDHE, Attn: Geology Section, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367 within two weeks from the date of this letter. If this form is not returned within two weeks, this may result in a follow-up by KDHE to determine the status of the well. If you have questions or need assistance with the form please contact Richard Harper at (785) 296-3565 or by e-mail at rharper@kdheks.gov.

Sincerely,

Richard Harper, LG Water Well Unit Chief

Geology Section/Bureau of Water

Richard D. Harper

cc:

KDHE NWDO Graham 1

RECEIVED

JUL 28 2010

BUREAU OF WATER

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENT

Bureau of Water

CURTIS STATE OFFICE BUILDING, 1000 SW JACKSON ST., STE 420, TOPEKA, KS 66612-1367



Water Well Question

Water West Aresign
Will the water well mentioned above be plugged by you after the Permit expires? (please circle) Yes or No
If you circled No, please explain.
SEE ATTACHED TRANSFER
Please sign this form and return to KDHE at the above address. Your telephone number would be appreciated in case we need to contact you.
Signature:
Name Printed: CHARLES R RAMSAY
Telephone No. 785-434-7434
RH:db
Тетр
R/Geology/Final DWR-GS Database 2010/Temp Permit Merge Letter

File No: 20100007 00

NE NE SE of SECT 18, T6S, R23W, Graham County, Kansas